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- é%!?%%%ﬂ_“_\@t Check List (Case Handler)
Ref’erence No.: (S \GP\'L oD e | &

Policy Type: OD / TP / TP RES / TL/ EVA

Case Handler Typist
Admin ( ): Case handler to make sure all Information created by the assignment team are ACCURATE.
(1) Office Assign Form B  [¥-Date [ N-Date [Y-Date [ N-Date
C ‘Reft_er_qpce No._ -
€ .Customer Code o
N Assign From o N o
__Cfi‘esmgn Date o ] v
C W}Veh No{lnspected) - i v
€ |vehNo(Insured) o
¢ |poaA - ) v
- C !Pollcy No _ﬁ
"¢ lcaimNo_ T
""" ¢ insurance Autharisation {CA JREV/REP) ) v
€ iReportType v
€ Weekend Charges T
N Survey held at/Repalrer o v
_...C. jExcess .
Surveyor ( ): Case handler to make sure the surveryor completed all required information.
(1) Ass:gnment Form S o
Te Wemaewo T T -
€ Regn Month/‘Year L v
N Vehlcle Type ~ 7 N v
N Make & Model v
7 ,'"E_ Engine Capacntv (C C) o - v
SN feelowr v
' € Odometer. (Sp.Reading) " o —
3__27 Chassus No \
o E_ General Condlt[on o j ) v
é N {Steer ing o o - v
° N ‘Brake S o v
N _Modif‘ cation (Modi) o
o C ;Tyre Size ) v
N Tyre Make ) v
' CM Tyre Balance L L L 7 v
Po¢ {Date of—lﬁspectlon o V v
N Survey held o '____*____ _i B v
L [Des ofDamages ' L o v
(2) System - - (Views/Merimen)
~_ € |pamaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded [ v | 1 L [ |
(3) Warkshop Estimate/Assignment Form )
N _JALL Parts condition B v
l —C Market Value for 0D cases o v
N Egtmjate RepasrCost for PRI (RSI TM! MSIG)_
C ‘Days of repair
_C__[Finalised Amount ] I
€ ‘Re- Re-inspection Cases to Flnahze w1th|n 5 Days
(4) System (Views/Merimen)
' 'ﬁ*—fﬁgs_ﬁ?ve_y-p’hoto Uploaded R | 1 [ [

CheckBy: | VERON |

|

Case Handier Date

*C: Critical *N: Non-Critical

21/05/2014



1/16/2018 PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry

.

. Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

8

Owner D Type: Company

Owner |1D: 0457D

Vehicle No.: XE1625E
Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended De-reéiiswtrlr'ail'ronﬂDVthe: W “”16 Jan 2.018 .
Vehicle Make: HING

Vehicle Model: HINO SH1EEMA-KAS
Primary Ct.:lr-a-ur: " o 7 ‘ | o White
Manufacturing Year: 2015

Engine No.; 7 E13CWA11141
Chassis No.: SH1EEM10057
Ma;dmum Power Output: | -I -
OIb.en.h.darket-VaIue:. . - $65,456.00
Original Registration Date: 12 Apr 2016
First Registrat.i.on D;'—.\t.e:. | _ | 12 Apr 2016
Transfer Count: - 0

Actual ARF Paid: N $3.273.00

PARF Eligibility:
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: -

PARF Rebhate Amount: $0.00

" Intenided COE Rebate Détails - ’ _
COE Expiry Date: 11 Apr 2026

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
| COEPeriodiYearsii e o
PQP Paid: - $28,199.00
COE Rebate Amount: $23,229.00
Total Rét;éte Amount: $23,229.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 16 Jan 2018

OK

https://vrl.Ita.gov.sg/ltafvrifaction/enquireRebateByPublicBeforeDereglnput?FUNCTION_ID=F0304008TT 1M



g Borneo Motors SHINO
CO Reg No : 1967000862 ECEIVIE :

GST Reg No: MR-8500000-9

& Marsiling Lane 2
Singapore 739145 c U AP R 2015
Tel: (65) 8631 1818
- (65) 6362 19
Fax: (65) 636211908 BY: . NEW VEHICLE TAX INVOICE
Booking Customer: Involice to:
M/s Kim Soon Lee {lim) Heavy Transport Pte Ltd M/s Kim Soon Lee (im) Heavy Transport Pte Ltd
200 Bedok South Ave 1 200 Bedok South Ave 1
Singapore 469331 Singapore 469331
Registered Owner: Attn: Mr Joseph Lim
Kim Soon Lee (lim) Heavy Transport Pte Ltd
AJC No: v0100040 AIC No: v(100040
- Insurance Co: G03
Varlant Code: KAS Engine No.: E13CWA11141 Involce No.:40000999 VSB No.: 2036
Model Coda: SH1EEMA Chassis No.: SH1EEM10057 Order No.: H1507/04 Locatlon: P1
Model: HINO 4x2 T/H LEAF SUSP + 7SPOM Cust Ord.: 1136
Make: Hino Ord Date: 09/03/2016 Inv Date; 12/04/2016
Reg No.: XE1625E Engine C.C.: 12913 Salesperson: bshw(07 Tan Han Ming
w.glour: NSLLLE !

) éﬂcﬁ I'M‘:lo _’H:' [ .

* Vehicle price 141,325.00

* STD MODIFICATION oY " FOC
TOOL BOX b 0.

* CABIN GUARD P Wb A FOC -
SPRAY PAINT 'k"/:‘;'u FOC .
LOGO WRITING T F.OC :
ROOF TOP NUMBERING F.OC

. CHASSIS PLATE 30.00

LU e 200.00
Number Plate “ai/nd - ho 30.00

- DISCOUNT TRANSACTION: ’H“’Lo’{ 04~ -28,000.00

. CUSTOMER PAID COE/PQFP . s / 28,179.00

| REGISTRATION FEE oesiT: | fALi00k0 [ CoG 70 go 1 ;;g-gg

" 6 MONTH ROAD TAX 275,

| MHC705) Hino Gare 5 Yrs creoim: . AP- 820030 F.O.C

DATE OF ENTRY: .....iieins

: INITIALS: ..o e

: Net Involce Value : 143,479.00

! Less Deposit Paid (Incl. 7% GST) 143,179.00

_ Amount Due from HP {Incl. 7% G&T) 0.00

. Net Amount Due from Customer 0.00

: Customer Finance Total

- Values of Taxahle Supplies 103,095.34 0.00 103,095.34

. 7% GST 7,216.66 0.00 7,216.66

Total SGD incl.GST 110,312.00 0.00 110,312.00
Customer Recsipt

.| Confirm that | have received the abave vehicle in good condition.

; LOO HO ENG

ER

! Customer's Signature Date Authorised Signature

1. All cheques should be made payable to Borneo Motors (S'pore) Pte. Ltd. and crossed "A/C Payee Only” and write "Afc NO." an the reverse side of the Cheque.

: 2. Official Receipt will be issued for Cash payment only, if you do not receive it within 7 days, notify the Manager immediately.

} 3. The Company is not responsible for any payments made for tha purchasse of gorap care, unless such payments are made to the company and substantiated by an
i official receipt.

i “Pleaseignore ff paymenthas beenmade. . e

[ Customer Copy 1



1/16/2018 Singapore Used Car Listings - sgCarMart

sGCAaRrRMARTLCONM
THE ONLY PLACE TR SMART CAR BUYIRS

. hino Used Vehicle List (20 vehicles)

‘Depreciation  RegDate ~ EngCap - Mileage’  Company

Hino FS1ELKD Tipper (COE till $89,800 $9,330 /yr 18-Sep-2007 12,913 cc - Sing Soon Huat Trading Available
08/2027) (Diesel) Pte Ltd

Only 1 Qwner, New Paintwork, 10 Wheel Tipper, Just Renew 10 Years COE, Free 6 Months Roadtax, Reducing Time Consumption And Provides You With
Conveniences, Selling At Most Reasonable Price Only At SSH...

Office No, - 63650082

Teng Siong Wei - 97302023

Hino FS1ELKD Tipper (COE til  $88,800

$9,220 fyr 12-Sep-2007 12,913 cc - Chuan Choon Motor Available

08/2027) {Diesel} Trading Co.

1 Owner Cnly. 10 Wheel Hino Tipper, New Paintwork, Very Good Condition.

Office No. - 62683105

Mr Ong - 97328678

Hino FS1ETKA {New 10-yr $132,800 $13,270 fyr 23-Oct-2008 12,913 cc - Chuan Choon Motor Available

COE) {Diesel) Trading Co.

Comes With Palfinger PK23500 Crane. New Paintwork. Can Renew 5 Or 10 Year COE After Current COE Expires.

Office No, - 62683105

Mr Ong - 97328678

Hino SH1EERA (Digsel) %49,800 $14,280 fyr 13-Jul-2011 12,913 ¢ 260,000 km  Chuan Choon Mgtor Available
. Trading Co.

1 Owner Only, Prime Mover, Low Mileage Done Per Annum, New Paintwork. Excellent Condition.

Office No, - 62683105

Mr Ong - 97328678

Hino FS1ETMA (Diesel} $265,000 $35,600 /yr 26-un-2015 12913 cc - Convince Auto Available

10 Wheels Larry, Fassi F455A.2.25 Crane. High Trade In, High Loan Is Available, Don't Miss This Nice Unit!

Office No, - 65561131

C M Tan - 50287773 | Jason - 97576667 | Florence - 83378178

Hina FS1ETKA {New 10-yr $132,800 $13,270 fyr 18-Mar-2008 12,913 ¢c - Chuan Choon Motor Available

COE) (Diesel) ‘Trading Co,

Price Includes New 10 Year COE). 1 Owner Only. Comes With Fassi F2408.23 Crane And Remote Control. New Paintwork. Low Depreciation. Exceflent

Condition.

Office No, - 62683105

Mr Ong - 97328678

Hino FS1ETMA {Diesel}

$228,800 $34,590 fyr 27-Aug-2014 12,913 cc 56,330 km  ABWIN (1994) Pte Ltd Available

10 Wheels Truck With Palfinger Heavy Duty PK50002 Crane, Comes With Crane Remate Controller, Very Low Mileage At 56,330 Km Only, Like New, Very
Well Maintained By Previous Owner, Still In Excellent Co.,.

Office No. - -

Tony - 90065775 | Chang - 92220358

Hino FYLETKM (New 10-yr $139,800 $13,970 fyr 29-Apr-2008 12,913 cc 335,000 km Think One Automobile &  Avallable
COE) (Diesel) Trading

With Crane Palfinger Pk 86000¢ Crane with Remote Contral.

Office No, - 64673300
Kelvin - 96720298 | Chan - 93806856 | Wong - 96884305

Hino SH1EEKA (COE till $79,800 $8,360 fyr 31-Aug-2007 12,913 cc - Chuan Choon Motor Available
07/2027) {Diesel) Trading Co.

Prime Mover. New Paintwork. Well Maintained By Previous Qwner.

Office No. - 62683105
Mr Ong - 97328678

Hino GHBIRKA (COE till $55,800 $12,450 fyr 11-Jul-2007 7684 cc - Sing Soon Huat Trading  Available
07/2022) (Diesel) Pte Ltd

Fitted With Full Canopy And Slide Rading Durable And Well Condition With Power Tailgate, Just Renew 5 Years COE. Selling At Most Reascnable Price Only At
55H, Well Kept, Free 6 Months Road Tax, View ...

Office No. - 63650082

Teng Slong Wel - 97302023

Hino FDBIPKA [COE tilt $68,800 615,980 /yr 10-ul-2007 7,684 cc - Convince Auto Available
07/2022) (Diesel

& Wheel Tipper Truck, New Paintwork, Carry 4.82 Tons, High Trade-in, In-house Loan, Competitive Insurance, Call Now For Viewing! Price Inclusive Of 5
Year COE

Office Mo. - 65561131

€ M Tan - 96287773 | Jason - 97576667 | Florence - 83378178

Hino GHBIRKA (COE till $58,800 $12,710 fyr 12-5ep-2007 7,684 cc - Chuan Choon Motor Available

http:/fwww.sgcarmart.com/used_cars/search_result_pricelist_print.php?SA=&MOD=hino&RPG=20&VEH=0&ENG=1 8AVL=280RD=ENG_DESC 172



1/16/2018

i

Singapore Used Car Listings - sgCarMart

sGCAarMARTCOM
............ ~ THE OKLY PLACE FOR SNART CAR BUYERS
b hsno shl Used Vehlcle List (2 vehscies)

Car Hodel * Price 'neprggiauoh RegDate = EngCap Mileage  Company Avallability
Hino SH1EERA (Diesel) $49,800 $14,280 fyr 13-Jul-2011 12,913 cc 260,000 km Chuan Choon Motor Available
Trading Co.

1 Owner Onty. Prime Mover, Low Mileage Done Per Annum. New Paintwork. Excellent Condition.
Office No, - 62683105
Mr Ong - 97328678

Hino SH1EEKA (COE Hll $79,800 $8,360 fyr 31-Aug2007 12913 cc - Chuan Cheon Motor Available
07/2027) {Diesel) Trading Co.

Prime Mover, New Paintwork. Wei! Maintained By Previous Owner,

Office Mo, - 62683105
Mr Ong - 97328578

sgCarMart Is the huriber ore car chassifieds for paraliel lﬁ!pott <ars, Toyota, Honda, Nissan, Mitsubiishi &BMW. There are plenty of cafs for sale, even for COECB?’S,’OF;C :
cars, vans; trucks, hylmd cars, sports £ars or stationwsgons. You can also buy from a car audmn, look up car Io2ns, low m:!eage ars, car brandsl carpark tates & car .,
msurance v have new car dealers :_Qmpnsjng pazal!el Importers, authorised car de.alers'arid'used or, dealers ori our s%te. Find new car pike ﬁs!s, flew car launches
and new prormbons and also motm vice, car reviews & car news on the late 5|t our partner sites for ;nb openings far Singapore jabs, ne.al estate
discusslon, forum discussion, comi

© 2004-2018 sgCarMart. All nghts reserved,

http:/iwww.sgcarmart.com/used_cars/search_result_pricelist_print.php?SA=8MOD=hino%20sh1&RPG=20&VEH=08AVL=2

11



-' V V Auta

- Consultants
Ml B 2 Pte Ltd Company Reglstration No. 199607 198R

51 UBIAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (63} 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564318

Your ref; PLEASE ADVISED
Our ref: CS/GAI8000882/Gvd3 Date:26/1/2018

The Motor Claims Department
M/s Great Amercian Insurance Company

Dear Sit/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.XE 1625E

We thank you for your instruction on 15/1/2018

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on
16/1/2018  at the premises of M/s KM SOOM LEE

and have the following to report-

Workshop Estimate Amount 1 S%

Revised Estimate Amount - 8%

"Check" Iterns Amount 183

Market Value -+ §$130,000.00
LTA Reimbursement Value - 5$23,229.00
Nett Value : §$106,771.00

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
front portion,n/s body and rooftop

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Repair Cost Economical

Yours faithfully,

XING GUO QIANG (HP 8288 0282)
M.MATAJ, AMSAE-A
Automobile Assessor



Veron Chen (LKKAuto) .

From: Veron Chen {(LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February 2018 10:18 AM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna'

Cc: SUR

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyan,

According to surveyor, the vehicle {front cabin) is extensively damaged, chassis slightly affected. Vehicle is
safe to repair and unlikely to have any safety issue if the repairs are carried out in accordance to the
manufacturer specifications using proper tools and equipments.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 9:40 AM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>
Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

We will check and revert.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 9:29 AM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto} <veronchen@tkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018
Importance: High

Hi Veron



As this vehicle (chassis) is extensively damaged, please advise if there will be any safety issues even after

" repair? Will it pass LTA inspection?

Thanks
Kelvyna

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@Ilkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 2:15 PM

To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>
Cc: SUR <sur@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

According to surveyor, common practice to repair on lump sum for such heavy commercial vehicle even if
the vehicle is relatively new. Part by Part repairs are rarely carried out due to non-availability of parts as

repairers or stocklist do not stock parts of such type of vehicle due to the bulky nature of the parts.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email ;sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian @sg.gaig.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 6:21 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com:>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 05/01/2018

Hi Veron

Could you advise us for commercial vehicles of such is it a practice to repair on part by part?
What is the common practice for commercial repairs of such for < 1 year old and those < 2 year old.

Await your advice

Thanks
Kelvyna

From: Veron Chen {LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@Ilkkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 30, 2018 5:45 AM

To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

Have check with Hua Hong their best price for this repair at Lump Sum $68K.

2



‘ According to insured they want the vehicle repair at part by part.

Kindly update Ol on the status.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 8:43 AM

To: Veron Chen {LKKAuto) <veronchen@ikkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018
Importance; High

Hi Veron

Thanks for your assistance.

Can you check back again with Hua Hong their best price for this repair.

Thanks
Kelvyna

From: Veron Chen {LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen®@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2018 10:18 AM
To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Ce: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle XE 1625E
Date of survey: 16/1/2018

We have check with Hua Hong, they are able to undertake the repair at part by part not exceeding $85K

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)



. From: Veron Chen {LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 26 January 2018 9:24 AM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
0l checking on the status.

Pending for your further instruction.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@Jkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933}
From: Veron Chen {LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 January 2018 3:35 PM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
0! checking on the status.

Pending for your further instruction.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 25 January 2018 11:45 AM
To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@ikkautg.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

Please call me back.

Best Regards,



Veron'Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 22 January 2018 5:09 PM
To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Ce: SUR <sur@ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

Noted.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com
Sent: Monday, 22 January 2018 3:47 PM

To: Veron Chen {LKKAuto) <veronchen@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: FW: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Thanks Veron

Could you check with Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd (6316 1131) or Vin's Motor if they are able to carry out the repair.

Regards
Kelvyna

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 3:05 PM

To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
The economical repair limit as follows:

Market Value :$130,000.00 (EST)
LTA Rebate :$ 23,229.00

Nett Value :$106,771.00



" Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handier

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com]
Sent: Monday, 22 January 2018 2:16 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Hi Veron
Could you give us the economical repair limit

Thanks
Kelvyna

From: Veron Chen {LKKAuto} [mailto:veronchen@Ilkkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 11:02 AM
To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian @sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
We refer to our below email kindly advised.

Insured chasing.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Aute Consuitants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408533)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 19 January 2018 5:42 PM
To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>; SUR <sur@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

According to repairer, they are unable to undertake to repair the vehicle.5ee email attached.

Please kindly advised.



Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consuitants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubt Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Veron Chen {LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 17 January 2018 4:51 PM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle on 16/1/2018.
We are pending documents from repairer.

Will revert shortly.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consuitants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 16 January 2018 10:05 AM
To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>; SUR <sur@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,
Catherine Chong | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkaute.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.paig.com]
Sent: Monday, 15 January, 2018 5:00 PM

To: 'SUR' <sur@lkkauto.com>; Ashley Chong {LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>
Subject: OD : Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear team



) Please conduct OD survey as per below at Kim Soon Lee premises.

Thanks
Kelvyna

From: jouis [mailto:jouis@jinauto.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, January 15, 2018 3:29 PM

To: Ng, Sharon <Sharon.Ng@sg.gaig.com>; Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>
Subject: FW: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Sharon
Please arrange surveyor’s to conduct the Own damage survey at

Kim Soon Lee Pte Ltd

Kim Soon Lee Logistics (S) Pte Ltd
200 Bedok South Ave 1

Singapore 469331

Tel: 6741 2222 Gwendolyn Chen

Thank you & Best Regards,
Jouis Seow

Jin Auto Services Pte Ltd

Blk 14 #01-412 Defu Lane 10
Singapore 539195.

Tel - {65) 62898126
Fax :(65) 62870590

Email : jouis@jinauto.com.sg

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemnination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachmenits.

The content of this e-mai message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended salely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, disseminatlon, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments,

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.




Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

To: Ngian, Kelvyna

Cc SUR

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

According to surveyor, common practice to repair on lump sum if.>-3-vearsoId, IS depend On Gwhaer wietheragree
or not.

j‘N SveAnr Keauj LRV YO

Best Regards, N
Veas Jfe 2Van Y s

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (VIR AL
\S YL“"\\V‘L‘ﬂ R\J .

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933) Qﬁm}’

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com) . >
Sent: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 6:21 PM ( P4 \’7\3 Vev X ¢ ‘s
To: Veron Chen {LKKAuto) <veronchen@Ikkauto.com> "P"' CN- A
Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com> Y Y
eva  Yarvel
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018 ¥ 3 (evvirch o Llag—

J{-b-’-. "‘l-B IOLA -~ a\,*‘l"?“ll\,\ -2/
Could you advise us for commercial vehicles of such is it a practice to repair on part by part?

What is the common practice for commercial repairs of such for < 1 year oid and those < 2 year old. ?“43 [l

Ao

Hi Veron

Await your advice -/0()6-\/;&{ § oV M A sy ﬁddﬁbg vied A S'h’CJQ
B ASC i

Thanks '7‘/"") \j . X

Kelvyna 1 Vb/ e Ve i dwl A A bl IC\A etw g 2/
-

Sent: Tuesday, January 30, 2018 9:45 AM
To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

From: Veron Chen {LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@lkkauto.com] ,h,v\ T“/‘\' g

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com> I NG LS A
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018 8/ i 0 a5 Ty
- l J’
Dear Kelvyna,
Y o We A AN cevy Y

7 4 g (Lr'\\‘vt
Have check with Hua Hong theif best price for this repair at Lump Sum 368K \

According to insured they want the vehicle repair at part by part. Jest IV NV 7 o

Kindly update Ol on the status.

. Best Regards,

-

¢ -



' “Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 6:21 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Cc: SUR

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018
Hi Veron

Could you advise us for commercial vehicles of such is it a practice to repair on part by part?
What is the common practice for commercial repairs of such for < 1 yeay old and those < Z'Fear old.
'

to Npak o W Suwn
Await your advice (oW s P,rac_t_i,c&\/@?} u},@,’.g o(g(/ ;,{.’S cﬂl—‘pcnddn

Thanks OWLY uh{ha(' Q&TM or ﬂ¢ .

Kelvyna

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 30, 2018 9:45 AM

To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625€ on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
Have check with Hua Hong their best price for this repair at Lump Sum $68K.
According to insured they want the vehicle repair at part by part.

Kindly update Ol on the status.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 8:48 AM

To: Veron Chen {LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018
Importance: High

Hi Veron
Thanks for your assistance.

Can you check back again with Hua Hong their best price for this repair.
1



: ‘.Vero'n Chen (LKKAuto)
‘ Repnee Moty

From: jouis <jouis@jinauto.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 19 January 2018 10:22 AM New (e | (eme wifk
To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Cc: Ngian, Kelvyna; 'Gwendolyn Chen KSL' f Townr L

Subject: Discharge on this Matter . XD1625E *** LKK REF: CS/GAI18000882G/Gvd3

Without Prejudice
Dear Veron

Please be inform , we unable to undertake this Part By Part repair job.
We unable to source for the parts, hence we will discharge ourselves from
Handling this claim .

Kindly assign to the respective workshop who is able to undertake this Part by Part repair
As not to cause any delay on this claim matter.

Thank you & Best Regards,
Jouis Seow

Jin Auto Services Pte Ltd

Blk 14 #01-412 Defu Lane 10
Singapore 535195.

Tel :(65) 62898126
Fax  :{B65) 62870590

Email : jouis@jinauto.com.sg

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)} [mailto:veronchen@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 19 January 2018 8:00 AM

To: jouis <jouis@jinauto.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E *** LKK REF: CS/GAI18000882G/Gvd3

Dear Jouis,

Kindly check if repair on part by part, how much can repair?

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

L4

From: jouis [mailto:jouis@jinauto.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 4:42 PM
To: Veron Ghen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@Ilkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com> ' .

1



.Cc::'G'wéndonn Chen KSL' <gwenkimsoonlee @gmail.com>
Subject: RE: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E *** LKK REF: CS/GAI18000882G/Gvd3

Hi Veron,
Owner not agreeable to lump sum repair .

The repair cost of 5$65K is insufficient to replace all new parts.

Thank you & Best Regards,
Jouis Seow

Jin Auto Services Pte Ltd

Blk 14 #01-412 Defu Lane 10
Singapore 539195.

Tel : {65) 62898126
Fax :(65)62870590

Email : jouis@jinauto.com.sg

from: Veron Chen {LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 11:33 AM

To: jouis <jouis@ijinauto.com.sg>; SUR <sur lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E *%* | KK REF: CS/GAI18000882G/Gvd3

Dear Jouis,

Kindly check vehicle able to repair at Lump Sum not exceeding $65K.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 17 January 2018 1:12 PM

To: jouis <jouis@jinauto.com.sg>; Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Gwendolyn Chen KSL' <gwenkimsoonlee@gmail.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E **% | KK REF: CS/GAI18000882G/Gvd3

Dear Jouis,

Thank you for your email.

Thank you.»



' Best Regards,
Mei Kwan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

£

From: jouis [mailto:jouis@jinauto.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 January, 2018 12:20 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Gwendolyn Chen KSL' <gwenkimsoonlee@gmail.com>
Subject: FW: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E

Dear Veron,

As requested , we forward the purchase invoice for your calculation of the COR value .

Please reply promptly .

Thank you & Best Regards,
jouis Seow

Jin Auto Services Pte Ltd

Blk 14 #01-412 Defu Lane 10
Singapore 539195.

Tel : (65) 62898126
Fax  :(65) 62870590

Email : jouis@jinauto.com.sg



-

) ‘;Vberdn Chen (LKKAuto)

From: jouis <jouis@jinauto.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 4:42 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto); SUR

Cc: 'Gwendolyn Chen KSL'

Subject: RE: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E *** LKK REF: CS/GAI18000882G/Gvd3
Hi Veron,

Owner not agreeable to lump sum repair .

The repair cost of 565K is insufficient to replace all new parts.

Thank you & Best Regards,
Jouis Seow

Jin Auto Services Pte Ltd

Btk 14 #01-412 Defu Lane 10
Singapore 539195.

Tel :{65) 62898126
Fax  :({65) 62870590
Email :jouis@jinauto.com.sg

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto} [mailto:veronchen@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 11:33 AM

To: jouis <jouis@jinauto.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E *** LKK REF: CS/GAI18000882G/Gvd3

Dear Jouis,

Kindly check vehicle able to repair at Lump Sum not exceeding $65K.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Mei Kwan {LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 17 January 2018 1:12 PM

To: jouis <jouis@ijinauto.com.sg>; Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen Ikkauto.com>

Cc: 'Gwendolyn Chen KSL' <gwenkimsoonlee@gmail.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E *** LKK REF: CS/GAI18000882G/Gvd3

Dear Jouis,



' Thank you for your email.

£

1

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@Ilkkautg.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933}

" From: jouis [mailto:jouis@iinauto.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 17 January, 2018 12:20 PM
To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Cc: 'Gwendolyn Chen KSL' <gwenkimsoonlee@gmail.com:>
Subject: FW: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E

Dear Veron,
As requested , we forward the purchase invoice for your calculation of the COR value .

Please reply promptly .

Thank you & Best Regards,
jouis Seow

Jin Auto Services Pte Ltd

Blk 14 #01-412 Defu Lane 10
Singapore 539195.

Tel :{65) 62898126
Fax :(65) 62870590

Email : jouvis@ijinauto.com.sg



Veron Chen (LKKAuto) '

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 2:40 AM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna'

Ce: SUR

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018
Dear Kelvyna,

We will check and revert.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email ;sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna Ngian@sg.gaig.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 9:29 AM

To: Veron Chen {LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018
Importance: High

Hi Veron

As this vehicle {chassis) is extensively damaged, please advise if there will be any safety issues even after
repair? Will it pass LTA inspection?
s veh € Frwl' (a«bm 3 X—Yl‘vbn/&r ue

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) Imallto veronchen@lkkauto com]

Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 2:15 PM .

To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com> l/'/b‘ ZS S g‘}?— A4 (Vv
Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018 et 13!1—:—5‘3%-———#3\5 s
Dear Kelvyna, LWW—-\_ LV‘:#‘ ‘V\QA

According to surveyor, common practice to repair on lump sum for such heavy commercial vehicle even if
the vehicle is relatively new. Part by Part repairs are rarely carried out due to non- -availability of parts as

repairers or stocklist do not stock parts of such type of vehicle due to the bulky nature of the parts.
AV\

\Av\\A\u\) As Vroux f) !c)} S e

Best Regards, ()/'hr—ﬂ— (rflevs g (X ind (.
Lt denu do a2 mmvxa‘dw.)\/

1
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_ Ver;:f; Chen | Case Handler

‘LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 6:21 PM
To: Veron Chen {LKKAuto) <veronchen@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Hi Veron

Could you advise us for commercial vehicles of such is it a practice to repair on part by part?
What is the common practice for commercial repairs of such for < 1 year old and those < 2 year old.

Await your advice

Thanks
Kelvyna

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@1kkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 30, 2018 9:45 AM

To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
Have check with Hua Hong their best price for this repair at Lump Sum $68K.
According to insured they want the vehicle repair at part by part.

Kindly update Ol on the status.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

{KK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 8:48 AM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <vercnchen@|kkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018
Importance: High

Hi Veron



“Thanks for your assistance.
Can you check back again with Hua Hong their best price for this repair.

Thanks
Kelvyna

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2018 10:18 AM
To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com:>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle XE 1625E
Date of survey: 16/1/2018

We have check with Hua Hong, they are able to undertake the repair at part by part not exceeding $85K

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Veron Chen {LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 26 January 2018 9:24 AM
To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
Ol checking on the status,

Pending for your further instruction.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 25 January 2018 3:35 PM



. To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>
-Ce: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
Ol checking on the status.

Pending for your further instruction.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte 1td

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

BIk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)
From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 January 2018 11:45 AM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

Please call me back.

Best Regards,

Vercn Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Veron Chen {LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 22 January 2018 5:09 PM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,

Noted.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315



Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

from: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com]
Sent: Monday, 22 January 2018 3:47 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen®lkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Thanks Veron

Could you check with Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd (6316 1131) or Vin's Motor if they are able to carry out the repair.

Regards
Kelvyna

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 3:05 PM

To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
The economical repair limit as follows:

Market Value :5130,000.00 (EST)
LTA Rebate :$ 23,229.00

Nett Value :$106,771.00

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna [mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com]
Sent: Monday, 22 January 2018 2:16 PM
To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Hi Veron
Could you give us the economical repair limit

Thanks
Kelvyna

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@Ilkkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, lanuary 22, 2018 11:.02 AM

5



_..To: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>
«€c: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
We refer to our below email kindly advised.

Insured chasing.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 19 January 2018 5:42 PM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
According to repairer, they are unable to undertake to repair the vehicle.See email attached.

Please kindly advised.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 17 January 2018 4:51 PM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg gaig.com>; SUR <sur@l|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle on 16/1/'2018.
We are pending documents from repairer.

Will revert shortly.

Best Regards,



) Vetzo'.n Chen | Case Handler
" LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 16 January 2018 10:05 AM

To: 'Ngian, Kelvyna' <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>; SUR <sur@|kkauto.com>
Cc: assighments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Kelvyna,
Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKX Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna {mailto:Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com]

Sent: Monday, 15 January, 2018 5:00 PM

To: 'SUR' <sur@I|kkauto.com>; Ashley Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>
Subject: OD : Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear team
Please conduct OD survey as per below at Kim Soon Lee premises.

Thanks
Kelvyna

From: jouis [mailto:jouis@jinauto.com.sg]
Sent: Monday, January 15, 2018 3:29 PM

To: Ng, Sharon <Sharon.Ng@sg.gaig.com>; Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>
Subject: FW: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Sharon
Please arrange surveyor’'s to conduct the Own damage survey at

Kim Soon Lee Pte Ltd

Kim Soon Lee Logistics (S} Pte Ltd
200 Bedok South Ave 1

Singapore 469331

Tel: 6741 2222 Gwendolyn Chen



_,.Thank you & Best Regards,
-Jouis Seow
Jin Auto Services Pte Ltd .
Blk 14 #01-412 Defu Lane 10
Singapore 539195,

Tel  :{65)62898126
Fax :(65) 62870590

Email :jouis@jinauto.com.sg

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. If you ate not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachmants.

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee, If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail Is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.



\'[eroﬁ Chen (LKKAuto)

To: jouis; SUR
Subject: RE: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E *** LKK REF: CS/GAI18000882G/Gvd3
Dear Jouis,

Kindly check vehicle able to repair at Lump Sum not exceeding $65K.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 17 January 2018 1:12 PM

To: jouis <jouis@jinauto.com.sg>; Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@Ilkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Gwendolyn Chen KSL' <gwenkimsoonlee@gmail.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E *%¥ | KK REF: C5/GAI18000882G/Gvd3

Dear Jouis,

Thank you for your email.

I
e

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: jouis [mailto:jouis@iinauto.com.sg] b
Sent: Wednesday, 17 January, 2018 12:20 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Gwendolyn Chen KSL' <gwenkimsoconlee@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: PURCHASE PRICE OF XD1625E

Dear Veron,

As requested , we forward the purchase invoice for your calculation of the COR value .

Please reply promptly .



Thank you & Best Regards,
Jouis Seow

Jin Auto Services Pte Ltd

Bk 14 #01-412 Defu Lane 10
Singapore 539195.

Tel  :{(65)62898126
Fax  :(65) 62870590

Email : jouis@iinauto.com.sg



- Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>
Sent: Monday, 15 January 2018 5:00 PM

To: 'SUR'; Ashley Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: OD : Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018
Attachments: XE1625E_09012018 GA (OD).pdf

Dear team

Please conduct OD survey as per below at Kim Soon Lee premises,

Thanks
Kelvyna

From: jouis [mailto:jouis@jinauto.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, January 15, 2018 3:29 PM

To: Ng, Sharon <Sharon.Ng@sg.gaig.com>; Ngian, Kelvyna <Kelvyna.Ngian@sg.gaig.com>
Subject: FW: Accident involving XE1625E on 09/01/2018

Dear Sharon
Please arrange surveyor’s to conduct the Own damage survey at

Kim Soon Lee Pte Ltd

Kim Soon Lee Logistics {S) Pte Ltd
200 Bedok South Ave 1

Singapore 469331

Tel: 67412222 Gwaftdob!WChm

Thank you & Best Regards,
Jouis Seow

Jin Auto Services Pte Ltd

Blk 14 #01-412 Defu Lane 10
Singapore 539195,

Tel  :(65)62898126
Fax : (65} 62870590
Email :jouis@jinauto.com.sg

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-maii is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.



*

MJAS18004759 / Jin Aute Services Pte Ltd - Defu
ENTRY DATE & TIME: 10/01/2018 13:59
SUBMITTED BY: APRIL

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report comrectly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
repudiate policy ability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GLA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Assaciation of
Singapore{GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you heraby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 10/01/2018 13:59
Date Of Accident 09/01/2018 16:30
Exact Location Of Accident 1 BUROH CRESCENT
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE
DETAILLS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number XE1625E
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registered Owner KIM SOON LEE (LIM} HEAVY TRANSPORT PTE LTD
Co Reg No 198200457D
Email Address GWENKIMSOONLEE@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No
Alternative Phone No OFFICE-67412222
Vehicle Particulars '
Manufacturer HINO
Model HINO SH1EEMA-KAS

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident WORK

Are youlclaiming und.er your own insurance policy YES

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy YES

Policy Number
Cover Note Number
Driver

Name of Driver
NRIC No

Date Of Birth
Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number
Contact Number
EMail Address

MOMCV000002040-01-000

ISMAIL BIN MATWAN
568226972

02/06/1968

OUTDOOR

06/03/2006

11 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
MALE

{LOCAL) +65-92970849

NOEMAIL
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Address BLOCK 702 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #08-3534
Postcode 470702

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own -
Vehicle -

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle -

Type Of Accident COLLIDED INTO PROPERTY
Weather Conditions RAINING
Road Surface WET
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO
Number of vehicles involved in the accident 1

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO
ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

| have been approached by unknown person(s} NO
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of F’assengers (Includmg Driver) 1

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes,Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes agalnst whom?

| WAS TRYING TO DRIVE UP TOWARDS LEVEL 6 OF 1 BUROH CRESCENT BUILDING AT LEVEL 5 OF THE TRAMP,
AFTER | GAVE WAY TO A VEHICLE COMING DOWN FROM LEVEL 6, MY VEHICLE SKIDDED WHEN | PROCEEDED TO
MOVE ON AS THE FLOOR WAS WET, HIT ONTO THE PILLAR AT THE LEFT SIDE. THERE WAS A DRAINAGE WITH METAL
COVER ON THE FLOOR WHICH WAS WET AND MAY BE THE REASON CAUSING MY FRONT TYRE TO SKID WHEN |
TURNED MY VEHICLE TO DRIVE UP, MY VEHICLE CANNOT BE DRIVEN AND WAS TOWED TO MY COMPANY
COMPOUND CURRENTLY.

t(s} & T : T : . B _
Are accident photos available for attachment? NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audic recorded? NO
Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour
Details Of Properties PILLAR OF LEVEL 5 1 BUROH CRESCENT
Vehicle Category NA/UNKNOWN
Name of Driver
NRIC/Passport Number
Contact Number
Address
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)
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Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH P

| T. NOTICE

1. Please roport correctiy the details of thw accident 1o speed up the Clamms proces.

2. Thes Formn eust be 'or tha Authaorl river
1. Infurmetion provided must be as truthiul and scourate gy possible. Any wilfu misrepresentation ar withnoiding of materal
Facts may allow insurance companies tu repudiate policy tisbilty.

4. The issue and acceptente of tha Form by INSUFANRCe CoMpaniey s 50t an admission ot ooboy labikly on the part of the insuranue
zampanies.

5. Any faise reporting may be referned to tiw Police for investigation.

6. The repan wll be forwardea By the insurers of 1he Gia Records Manapemend Coniie cstablished by the Ganeral Insurance
Associaton of Singapore {GiA} {or archiving and that copes of this report will for a fee be made available upon applicaton by
Interesind parties.

7. By the indgment of this report to the i<, you hereby consent 16 the archiving of this repart at the centre and to copies ot
the report beang made valalle aforesait

8. Contant under the Personal Data Protection Act (POPA)
| understand, acknowledpe, agree and conzent that:

{al My msurer, my workshoo aned the Genetal Insurance Assaciation of Singapore (TGIA™f may/are prrittad to colect, use,
disciose and/or proress my porsonal date/persanal information set out in this [form] and any mzher parsonal infarmalian
provided by me or possessed Ty my msdres {Collectively the “Personal Information”) ard disclose and transfer uxh
Personal Information ta il insurers] who have insured vehicles) invotved in this aecident {all incuror(s] who nave insured
vehiche(s! nvolved ir this actident shall be coliectnvely referrod to as the “lasurers™), the insurers’ lawyers/law firms, the
Monctary Authority of Smgapore and any relevant government agency/duthority [such as the potice], for the purpoase{y)
uf

11} processing, handhng angd/or agahng with my clzrms nciuding the sedlement af the claims and any necessary
Nvestgabons relating tu the cams;

{#] inmvestrgating the accedent and/or my clawms,;
{iii} carrying out and/or dealing with my instruchons or responding 10 any enguities by e,

(%) administening my claims jincluding the maliing of cortespondense, statements, invEces, reposts or notices le me,
which could involve discinsure of certain prrsonal data abowt me: to bring about delivery of Tve same as well as an The
oxternal cover of envelopes, mait packages); andjor

|v} complying wilh appucablo law in adminwtering, processing, handhng and/or dealing with my claimelcollelively ©e

“Purpoans”,

by all insureris) who have insured vehsciels] rmvoived in s accsdent and the [asurrrs’ lawyers/law firms, may/are peemitted
to colivct., use, thacioss and/or process my Personal Information for one o reare of the above Purpoees; S

e my Porsenal informatinn may/can de disciosen Dy any of the Insurers and/or GIA ta ther thid parly service providers of
agentsiindluding thes [awyers/law Firms), which may be sited mtsade of Singapore, for one of more of the above Purposes

tdt my Porsonal Informanion well aka b2 collected and Used to compite (e hntury far the purpoye of fraud detection,
twestigation and manzgement in presant and al futume rame

{el theinformation so collected under [d) above may be shared / disclosed.

bl 1n alf insurers and/or any olner third parties thal 33551 h EVEUAUNE, Invesugalng, tontrolling or ranaging feaue,
Teguiaturs, l#iv enforcoment and government agerties as reasanatly required for the purposes stated. or

{i*) for complying wath requirements under any regulations, laws or coust ardes,

e
98;:;;0”?!": Signaim -: Drrver's Signam;- _ o Reporang Centre Personnels Sisnature
Date & Time: 1f drvvwet b NG the policytwldern) Name: {pssandro
ot I [g lOSD ket Uate § Time NRIC/FIN NQ . 63;};3}1]“,

(o] to1|1§ (oKD hes
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Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

podil9-1-2018
AL XETEISF

oY

.

level ©
formf

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

1 wos Wiing o drie  w fowiwds Lewd b 0f 1 Burvh (regent Building. _
At Level € ok the yarmp, atter 1 gav@way to o Wehitle foming dgen trum Lovef

vehle s¥id wh@ od 4 n o wind wedy bt

Lon¥0 4he gilfur a4 the £t side. There was a dyainege with m@la{ Gver m the

floer which was wet and oy be the vewisn Louding my from 13w 4y S#d when |

L Avrned my Vohiee to dive wp.

f’l? VRt conryd b8 drven and was fawed 4y my_LOmpory (paipaand Quréndly.

DECLARATION

e deglare the foregoing parpadars are ttue mfgvery respect.
; e )
L =
- ( Ve

—r————- - - e ol - “Fy - - - e - . . !:‘ v -
Poacyhoider s Sgrature U Orever s Sgnatwre Repurting (entre Personnets Sgrgwie - -~
Date & Ture: J r 2k {1f driver is ol the paliryhnider) Name; a\sSl\rdtq

Date & Time: NRICAIN ho.: 32299 u
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Identification Card
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Driving Licence
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Scene Photo
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Scene Photo
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Scene Photo
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Scene Photo
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Scene Photo
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Scene Photo
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